78
SЕRIES
Switch mode power
supplies
Elevators
and list s
Automation for
blinds, grilles

Approvals (according to type)
F
Ordering information
Example:  78 series switch mode power supply, 36 W - 24 V DC output, supply voltage 110…240 V AC, replaceable fuse.
A B C D
7 8 . 3 6 . 1 . 2 3 0 . 2 4 0 1
Series
Power
12 =  12 W output
25 = 25 W output
36 =  36 W output
50 =  50 W output
60/61 =  60 W output
1A =  120 W output
2A =  240 W output
1B =  110 W output
1D =  130 W output
2E =  240 W output
2K = KNX 640 mA
Voltage conversion
1 =  AC/DC input, DC output
1 = AC input, DC output (78.1A, 78.2A, 78.2K)
Input voltage
230 = 110…240 V AC / 220V DC
230 = 110…240 V AC/DC
230 = 120…240 V AC / 220V DC
230 = 230…240 V AC (78.2K)
230 = 120 or 230 V AC adjustable (78.2A)
D:
0 =  Standard
1 =  Replaceable fuse
2 =  Embedded fuse + output
voltage regulator (without
voltage regulator for
78.12)
3 =  Replaceable fuse +
output voltage regulator
4 =  Fuse + regulator + positive
logic contact
5 =  Fuse + regulator +
pre-alarm contact
C:
0 =  Standard
1 =  Double stage, with PFC
(Power Factor Correction)
AB:
12 =  12 V output
24 =  24 V output
30 = 30 V output KNX
Codes
78.12.1.230.1200
78.12.1.230.2400
78.12.1.230.2402
78.25.1.230.1200
78.25.1.230.2400
78.36.1.230.2401
78.50.1.230.1202
78.60.1.230.2402
78.61.1.230.2403
78.1A.1.230.2402
78.2A.1.230.2402
78.1B.1.230.2403
78.1D.1.230.2414
78.1D.1.230.2415
78.2E.1.230.2414
78.2E.1.230.2415
78.2K.1.230.3000
11
78
SERIES
78 SERIES
Switch mode power supplies
I-2